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File As Nickname Company Job Title E-mail Business Phone UniqueSourceLinkCode

Rice, Pat Pat A Taste Of China Director atocrice@verizon.net (540) 247-2283 RICEPA

Cote, Paul Paul Academic Training Traditions Director att8@verizon.net (240) 994-0475 COTEPA512

Geist, Patricia Patricia Advanced Holistic Health Center Massage Therapist advancedholistic@yahoo.com (610) 683-9909 GEISTPA295

Pretlow, Warren Shih Pei Wo Lun Alaska College of Oriental Medicine annar907@aol.com (907) 279-0135 PRETLWA013

Wollering, Loretta Alpha State Events, LLC (Tai Chi Gala) InternalGardens@Yahoo.com (973) 827-8805 WOLLLA805

American College for Advancement in Medicine

American Holistic Medical Association

American Medical Association

American Medical Student Association

American Nutraceutical Association

American Society of Alternative Therapists

Association for Integrative Medicine

Association of Healing Health Care Projects

Ferguson, Rod Rod Australian Academy of Tai Chi & Qigong rod@livingchi.com.au +61 (02) 97979355 FERGRO355

Diago, Bruce Bruce Bruce Diago's Karate America (610) 926-2622 DIAGOBR622

Manning, Buddy Buddy Buddy Manning, L.M.T. buddymanninglmt@hotmail.com (615) 506-7744 MANNBU744

O'Connor, Carol Carol Canadian Taijiquan Federation President ctfvp@cloudmountainmartialarts.com OCONCA000

McMillan, Michelle Michelle Canadian Taijiquan Federation TongRen Editor ki.design@sympatico.ca (519) 837-0038 MCMILMI038

Posniewski, James James Capital District Tai Chi & Kung Fu Assoc. jhpos@nycap.rr.com (518) 4596869 POSNKA654

Center for Empirical Medicine

Yang, Yang Laoshi Center for Taiji Studies Director YangYangTaiji@gmail.com (217) 351-9388 YANGYA388

Grubisich, Scott Scott Center for Taiji Studies scott.grubisich@gmail.com GRUBSC388

Chin, Sam Sam Chin Family I Liq Chuan Association (CFILCA) samchin@iliqchuan.com (845) 635-3567 CHINSA567

Alex, Diane Diane Cloud Hands Wellness Center Owner diane@cloudhands.net (610) 847-8081 ALEXDI

Higgins, Stephen Steve Cold Mountain Internal Arts stevehiggins@rogers.com HIGGIST168

Larkey, Linda Linda College of Nursing and Health Innovation at Arizona State University Professor larkeylite@msn.com (602) 496-0740 LARKLI366

Elston-Phillips, Maria Louise Isse Complete Mind, Body & Spirit T'AI CHI for Health Association isse@cmbstaichi.com (215) 9431285 ELSTODA285

Basdavanos, Mike Dancing Mountain Taijiquan & Taoist Arts dancingmount@boo.net (301) 565-3320 BASDMI320

Fennick, Daniel Daniel Daniel M. Fennick, Attorney at Law dfennick@acflaw.biz (717) 846-7100 FENNIDA100

Chen, John C. J. John Dao Acupuncture Clinic Acupuncturist wutandao57@yahoo.com (215) 8822804 CHENJO802

Allen, Judy Judy Drake University Assoc. Prof. judith.allen@drake.edu (555) 271-2011 ALLENJU000

Klein, Penelope Penny D'Youville College Professor kleinqpj@roadrunner.com (716) 829-7835 KLEIPE835

Chandler, David David Eagle's Quest Tai Chi Center, LLC Director david.1.chandler@sbcglobal.net (800) 4824244 CHANDDA301

Koller, Randy Randy Eastern Arts Holistic Health Academy Sifu, 10th Level Gold Sash InstructorTK@eary.com (610) 370-1999 KOLLRA999

Heinemann, Greg Greg Egoscue Westchester Clinic Director greg@egoscue.com (914) 509-5972 HEINEMGR972

Magid, Dolores Elder Connections Vice President DTMagid@elterconnections.com (888) 433-0040 MAGIDO040

Schwartz, Lisa Eldercare Assessment and Resources Business Development & Marketing SpecialistschwartzL@CSGonline.org (484) 895-3720 SCHWLI720

Herrod, Jeff Jeff Elementary Tai Chi Jeff@ElementaryTaiChi.com (410) 665-2467 HERRJE467

Culotti, Patricia Pat Enhancing Balance pat@enhancingbalance.com (262) 662-1060 CULOPA060

Foundation for the Advancement for Innovative Medicine

Koch, Chris Haidong Martial Arts Academy Executive Director chris@chef-chris.com (215) 801-5540 KOCHCH540

Smith, Elijah Elijah Harmony Tai Chi Club GARTEN05@aol.com SMITEL179

Levac, Kathleen A. Kathleen Health & Wellness Enterprises LLC kathy@relaxedandalert.com (262) 370-5463 LEVAKA463

Jahnke, Roger Health Action  Incorporated Founder & CEO DrJahnke@HealthAction.net (805) 617-3390 JAHNRO390

Health Action Network Society

Dahan, Amy Heathcote Botanical Gardens Director amydahan@yahoo.com (772) 464-4672 DAHAAM561

Brewer, Paul Heaven Mountain Taijiquan College UK paul@heavenmountain.co.uk 01737 - 353149 BREWPA149

Tabarovsky, Izabella Izabella Holistic Health DC Energy Therapist, Holistic Healthlzabella@lzabellatabarovsky.com (202) 378-3041 TABAIZ041

Li, Deyin Deyin Huashi Weiye Culture Development Co. Ltd 1 86010634999901 ext 63462330 LIDE901

Meehan, Justin Justin Hun Yuan Sifu jjustinmeehan@aol.com (314) 772-9494 MEEHJU494

Davis, Keith Keith Inner Groove Music tadjimon@hotmail.com DAVIKE910

Cibik, Ted Ted Inner Strength Inc. TedCibik@inner-strength.org (724) 8451041 CIBIT041

Institute of Integral Qigong and Tai Chi

Pettengill, Rebecca Becky Integrative Health and Wellness Reiki Practitioner pettengill@post.harvard.edu PETTRE873

Shannon, Bernard International Institute of Medical Qigong Executive Director Bernard@medicalqigong.org (800) 848-0649 SHANBE649
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International Institute of Medical Qigong

Wojasinski, William Bill International Yang Family Tai Chi Chuan Association Vice President kytaiji@gmail.com (502) 693-7724 (Carl) WOJABI096

Gallagher, Mark S. Intitute for Spiritual Development Holistic Center Owner marksgallagher@hotmail.com (973) 786-6466 GALLMA466

Carnes, Robin Robin iRest Yoga Nidra Meditation Qigong Instructor rdcarnes@gmail.com (240) 423-8544 CARNRO544

Lee, John Hsi John ITG International Traders Group Founder hsilee102@yahoo.com (609) 747-8558 HSILEE558

Qin Xiping Japan Holistic Medicine Association, Songshan Shaolin Temple in China President & Dean shin@shourinji.net +81 (3) 5269-8441 QINXIP441

DeMarco, Michael Michael Journal of Asian Martial Arts Editor md@goviamedia.com (814) 455-9517 DEMARMI919

Journal of Asian Martial Arts

Journal of Chinese Martial Arts

Chu, T. Julian Julian Julian Chu Tai Chi Club tjulianchu@gmail.com CHUT259

Garripoli, Francesco Garri Kahuna Valley francescog@kahunavalley.org (808) 822-4268 GARRFR268

Kung Fu Tai Chi

Crider, Duane Kutztown University

Sagot, Jean-Jacques Jean-Jacques La Grande Ourse (Ursus Major) jjsagot@wanadoo.fr SAGOTJE001

Huang, Wendy Wendy Lakehead University Professor wzhuang@sleet.lakeheadu.ca (807) 343-8798 HUANGWE98

Masich, Sam Sam Little Productions sam@sammasich.com (800) 668-1126 MASICSA26

Small, Mark Lung Shan (Mountain Dragon) Gong Fu msmall@main.nc.us (828) 285-2929 SMALMA929

Dunbar, Jay Jay Magic Tortoise Taijiquan School Director drjay@magictortoise.com (919) 968-3936 DUNBAJA936

Gracenin, Nick Nick Martial Arts/Fitness Center Director coachnick1@me.com (724) 822-9562 GRACNI562

Wu, Helen Helen Master Helen Wu ATOC, Fan, Teacher helenxwu@sympatico.ca (416) 289-0799 WUHE799

Jurisson, Mary Mary Mayo Clinic Physical Medicine and Rehabilitationmjurisson@mayo.edu (507) 255-4315 JURIMA315

Manek, Nisha Nisha Mayo Clinic Staff Doctor manek.nisha@mayo.edu (507) 538-3270 MANENI

Valles, Josep Josep Medicina Tradicional Xinesa josepmariasv@gmail.com VALLJO000

Cunningham, Annalisa Namasta info@namasta.com (877) 626-2782 CUNNAN782

Liau, Shing-Jiuan Shing Jiuan Naropa University Visiting Scholar nucl@naropa.edu (303) 546-3521 LIAUSH521

Grossenbacher, Peter Peter Naropa University Director And Core Facultypeterg@naropa.edu (303) 245-4663 GROSPE663

Lyu, Cheng-Hsuan Joseph NASA/GSFC, Code 614.4 Science Systems & Applications, Inc. (SSAI)Cheng-Hsuan.Lyu.1@gsfc.nasa.gov (301) 614-5958 LYUSC958

Ferber, Dan Dan National Association of Science Writers ferber@nasw.org (304) 754-5077 FERBERDA

National Center for Complementary and Alternative Medicine

Hutchinson, Siobhan Siobhan Next Steps Strategies, LLC Owner siobhan@nextstepstrategiesllc.com (609) 752-1048 HUTCHSI048

Smith, James C. James North Jersey Health Preservation Association Tai Chi and Qigong Instructorjimjoann@ptd.net (862) 354-1583 SMITJA583

Pheng, The The North Province Wellesley Taiji Association (Butterworth) Penang Malaysiamachine@tm.net.my 60-43312226 PHENGTH226

Smith, Norman Norman Northern Shaolin Kung Fu and Tai Chi Academy Sigung@NorthernShaolinAcademy.com (610) 631-9200 SMITNO200

Jensen, Jon Optimistic Lifestyles Iridologist, CMH J23Jon@aol.com (760) 443-4285 JENSENJO285

Organizational Wellness & Learning Systems 

Bennett, Joel Organizational Wellness & Learning Systems (OWLS) President and CEO owls@organizationalwellness.com (817) 921-4260 BENNJO772

Tang, Jingshan Jing Oriental Fitness Institute jingshantang@yahoo.com (732) 331-2823 TANGJI823

Lin, Caiping Caiping Oriental Treatment Center Accupuncturist and Doctor of Chinese Medicineorientalh@earthlink.net (215) 6278626 ext old? LINCA626

Fontaine, Bruce Bruce Pacific Elite Tai Chi & Kung Fu brucefontaine@hotmail.com (604) 562-3139 FONTABR139

Phillips, William Bill Patience Tai Chi Spiritptc@gmail.com (718) 332-3477 PHILWI

Gracenin, Kathy Kathy & Nick Peng Fei Wushu Association of North America KathySGracenin@aol.com (724) 699-2217 GRACEKA217

Appenzeller, Jami Jami PhillyFit Magazine Jami@phillyfitmagazine.com (215) 396-0268 APPEJA268

Rosario-Graycar, Michael Michael Phoenix Martial Art Center chentaijiquan@hotmail.com (610) 304-9088 ROSARMI088

Rogers, Tom Tom President The Qigong Institute fiveninechi@gmail.com ROGETO000

Doering, Alan Qi 4 Life Qi Healer and Reiki Masteralan.doering@gmail.com DOERAL161

Qigong Institute

Warchol, Andy Andy Redrive Tai Chi warchol@usa.net (302) 655-0138 WARCHAN138

Gilhool, Vince Reiki Synergy vcngilhool@yahoo.com (610) 896-8329 GILHVI000

Reinhart, Mark R. Reinhart Studio Founder/Creator tuneup@ptd.net (570) 455-2221 REINMA221

Padikal, Thomas Science and Spirituality Principal padikal@yahoo.com (215) 378-0138 PADITH138

Ngina, Tamu Tamu Shalom Reiki Healing Hands ShalomReiki@gmail.com (610) 739-7579 NGINTA579

Chan, Dominic M.T. Dominic Shaolin Martial Monks School Tai Chi/Qigong Instructor, Daoist Philosophytaijiguy@msn.com CHANDO284

McIntosh, Mark Mark Shaolin Temple Martial Arts Academy Sifu mark.mcintosh@vanderbilt.edu MCINMA220

Viggiano, Christopher Christopher Shen Wu Dao Martial & Healing Arts shenwudao@gmail.com VIGGICH829

Chung, Hsu Hsu Shih Chung Center for Culture & The Arts President 37taichi@yahoo.com.tw +886 (02) 23413663 CHUNGHS663

Dixon, Donna Donna Smoky Mountain Wellness Health and Fitness Instructordonnasuedixon@hotmail.com (865) 803-8887 DIXODO887
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Permuth-Levine, Rachel Rachel Sodexo rachel.levine@sodexo.com (301) 340-2399 PERMRA000

Gee, Spencer Spencer Spencer Gee Wellness Corporation csgfit@aol.com (516) 765-3150 GEESP150

Werley, Jimmy Lee Spiritual Coaching Coach Werley556@yahoo.com (610) 641-0703 WERLJI527

Lowell, Susan Susan Susan Lowell taiji susan13@idt.net (202) 362-0373 LOWELSU373

Masterson, Susan Susan Susan Masterson taiji smaster574@aol.com (312) 3967266 ext work MASTESU266

Williams, Lenzie Lenzie Tai Chi Berkeley (510) 655-0218 WILLILE218

Yu, Tricia Tricia Tai Chi Health tyu@taichihealth.com (800) 488-4940 YUTRIC171

La Carrubba, Bruce Bruce Tai Chi Park taichipark@hotmail.com (862) 268-6867 LACARBR867

Colon, Domingo Tai Chi School of Westchester. est 1978 Sifu Sifu@taichischool.com (914) 337-3339 COLODO339

OutreachSupport Taijiquan Enthusiasts Organization CJRhoads@TaijiquanEnthusiasts.org (610) 689-0571 OUTRE571

Taijiquan Enthusiasts Organization

Davis, Barbara Barbara Taijiquan Journal Editor editor@taijiquanjournal.com (612) 822-5760 DAVISBA760

Jih, Luke Luke Temple University Assistant Professor goldenlightjih@aol.com (215) 204-7893 JIHLU562

Flournoy, Heather Heather The Healing Practice for Women (570) 385-4946 FLOURHE946

Giamboi, Gary Gary The Institute of Asian Arts garysbusiness@gmail.com (561) 964-2204 GIAMGA000

Gilbert, Ruth Ruth The Institute of Cultural Affairs ruthtaiji@gmail.com (217) 3564191 GILBERU202

Petrun, Craig Craig The MITRE Corporation, Department Head, Technical ServicesCPetrun@mitre.org (703) 983-1010 PETRUCR010

Armstrong, Diane Diane The Serenity Shoppe Reiki Master diane@eastwestreiki.org (410) 251-7701 ARMSDI701

Atkins, Randolph Randy The Walsh Group, P.A. Senior Research Scientist randolphatkins@comcast.net (301) 571-9494 JRRA494

Sinclair, Jennifer Jennifer The Wellness Community JSinclair@TheWellnessCommunity.org (202) 659-9709 SINCJE709

Gander, Frances Frances Three Treasures Health Center Director And Editor threetreasures@frognet.net (740) 5937915 GANDEFR915

Scrima, Nick Nick Traditional Chinese Martial Arts Center nick.scrima@kungfuchampionship.com (727) 734-8222 SCRINI222

Imbody, Eric K. Eric Transformation Solutions Life Coaching & Training eimbody@earthlink.net (303) 432-5215 IMBOER215

Sakanaka, Paulo Paulo Universidade Estadual de Campinas Professor of Physics Departmentsakanaka321@yahoo.com.br 1 551932875522 SAKAPA522

Lin, Shin Shin University of California Director ShinLin@UCI.edu (949) 824-4696 LINSH696

Mason, Russ Russ & Abby University of Delaware Assistant Professor mason@UDel.Edu (302) 292-3790 MASONRU790

Ho, Ping-Tong Ping-Tong University of Maryland Department of Electrical and Computer Engineeringho@eng.umd.edu (301) 294-9276 HOPI276

Chen, Kevin Kevin University of Maryland School of Medicine Associate Professor kchen@compmed.umm.edu (410) 448-6876 CHENKE876

Guo, Zibin University of Tennessee UC Foundation Professor of Anthropologyzibin-guo@utc.edu (423) 425-4442 GUOZIB442

Hallisy, Kristine Kristine University of Wisconsin Medical School Faculty Associate hallisy@pt.wise.edu (608) 263-6744 HALLKR744

Ma, Lijun Vanderbilt University Medical Center Research Associate Professor, Department of Pathologylijun.ma@vanderbilt.edu (615) 343-0087 MALIJ571

Komelski, Matthew K. Matt Virginia Polytechnic Institute And State University Ph.D. student, Master Asian Studieskomelski@vt.edu (540) 357-2461 KOMEMA461

Smallheiser, Marvin Marvin Wayfarer Publications Editor taichi@tai-chi.com (800) 888-9119 SMALLMA001

Chen, Rosa Rosa World Tai Chi Chuan R&D Foundation rosa@wtaichi.org.tw (886) 0225121368 CHENRO368

Douglas, Bill Bill World Tai Chi & Qigong Day Owner (not really a corp) wtcqd2000@aol.com (913) 648-2256 DOUGLBI256

Lo, Ken Wu Mei Kung Fu Association Grandmaster sihing@wumei.com (917) 885-8598 LOKEN598

Krehm, Jonathan Jonathan Wu's Tai Chi Chuan Academy  Toronto President jkrehm@look.ca (416) 822-0613 KREHMJO321

Barrett, Dave Dave Yang Chengfu Tai Chi Chuan Center Center Director Dave@YangFamilytaichi.com (503) 357-8917 BARRDA917

Ripianzi, David David YMAA Publications Publisher Davidr@ymaa.com (800) 669-8892 RIPIADA892

Vigil, Milan Milan YMAA Taijiquan of Memphis ymaamemphis@yahoo.com VIGIMI000

Repetto, Bruno Bruno (active editor on Wikipedia) panicpgh@yahoo.com

InferKNOX (active editor on Wikipedia)

Graphon, Bradeos (active editor on Wikipedia)

Chuangzu (active editor on Wikipedia)

Heliotic (active editor on Wikipedia)

KevinKung (active editor on Wikipedia)

Jason Ninly (active editor on Wikipedia)

Riwo (active editor on Wikipedia)

Walling, Steven VanTucky (active editor on Wikipedia)

TheBlueCanoe (active editor on Wikipedia)

VanBurenen (active editor on Wikipedia)

Vitalforce (active editor on Wikipedia)

Ottawakungfu (active editor on Wikipedia)
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